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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO: 2299(NW2631E) 

PUBLISHED IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO: 31-2016 OF 21 OCTOBER 2016

MS N I TARABELLA MARCHESI (DA) TO ASK THE MINISTER OF INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND COOPERATION:

1. Whether any (a) internal and/or (b) external forensic reports pertaining to (i) her department and/or (ii) each entity reporting to her were completed from 1 January 2009 up to the latest specified date for which information is available; if not, in each case, why not; if so, what is the (aa) name, (bb) subject matter and (cc) date of conclusion of each of the specified forensic reports?

REPLY:

1. No.	Neither (a) an internal nor (b) an external forensic investigation pertaining to either (i) the department and/or (ii) entity were conducted during the said period.  As a result, there is no report to that effect.

    UNQUOTE

